
MOBILE DISTRICTMOBILE DISTRICT
2016 DREDGING PROGRAM
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

1



MOBILE DISTRICTMOBILE DISTRICT
NAVIGATION PROJECTS
 5 Waterways
 2200 Miles of Inland Water 2200 Miles of Inland Water
 7 Deep Draft Harbors
 21 Shallow Draft Channels

22 L k 22 Locks

BUILDING STRONG®
2



         Hopper                 Awarded Contract General Navigation POC:
         Pipeline       Awarded Contract FY 16 George F. Rush 251-694-3715

Mobile District FY16 Dredging Program
South Atlantic Division

Updated 06 Oct 2016

C t t &M

Mobile Harbor, AL Adv 2 Apr 14
FY14 #2, Hopper Rental BO 16 Dec 15
$8M IDIQ  W91278-14-B-0004 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead Mike Hooks
Mobile
W91278-15-B-0001 Mobile River/Bay

AUGJULOCT JAN MAR APR MAY JUN
Project

DEC SEPFEBContractor & 
Dredge NOV

RO
G

RA
M

W91278 15 B 0001 Mobile River/Bay
W91278-15-D-0051 Missouri H
$25M IDIQ NTP 25 June, 2015 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead Weeks
Pascagoula
W91278-15-B-0003
W91278-15-D-0083 Captain Frank
$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722G

IN
G

 P
R

Coastal Cutterhead Rental Adv. 21 Jun 16
27-30 inch Cutterhead Gulfport

$25M IDIQ POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

24 inch Cutterhead Inland
W91278-14-B-0005 GIWW Escambia River
W91278-14-D-0032

Kelly L

BO   21 Jul 16

6 
DR

ED
G

Tenn-Tom St. George
$25M IDIQ POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

Mobile District Rental Adv. 17 Feb 16 BW&T
24 inch Cutterhead

Tenn-Tom

$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722

T T I t i

BO   17 Mar 16

IC
T F

Y1
6

Tenn-Tom Integris
Divide Cut RFP: 15 Oct 15
8A Set-aside BO: 02 Nov 15

POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722
Port St Joe, FL Adv Sep 16

BO  Oct 16
POC - Tom Beckham 251-694-4535

Barrier Island Restoration LE
 D

IS
TR

3

Petit Bois Borrow  Area 1 to Camille Cut  TBD
POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

M
O

BI
L



MOBILE HARBOR
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Mobile County, Alabama

DREDGE TYPE:  Hopper

PLACEMENT ODMDSPLACEMENT:  ODMDS

QUANTITY: 1 to 2.25 MCY

DEPTH: 45 feet

BUSINESS TYPE: Hopper IDIQ Rental

ADVERTISE:  April 2, 2014

BID OPENING: December 16, 2015BID OPENING:  December 16, 2015

AWARD:  January 2016

ISSUE NTP: January 2016

COMMENCE DREDGING: January 2016COMMENCE DREDGING:  January 2016

DREDGE COMPLETE:  Varies

4



MOBILE HARBOR
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Mobile County, Alabama

DREDGE TYPE:  Hopper FY16 #2

PLACEMENT ODMDSPLACEMENT:  ODMDS

QUANTITY: 1 - 2.25 MCY

DEPTH: 45 feet

BUSINESS TYPE: Hopper IDIQ Rental

ADVERTISE:  April 2016

BID OPENING: By AmendmentBID OPENING:  By Amendment

AWARD:

ISSUE NTP:

COMMENCE DREDGING:COMMENCE DREDGING:

DREDGE COMPLETE:

55



         Hopper                 Awarded Contract General Navigation POC:
         Pipeline       Awarded Contract FY 16 George F. Rush 251-694-3715

Mobile District FY16 Dredging Program
South Atlantic Division

Updated 06 Oct 2016

M

Mobile Harbor, AL Adv 2 Apr 14
FY14 #2, Hopper Rental BO 16 Dec 15
$8M IDIQ  W91278-14-B-0004 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead Mike Hooks
Mobile
W91278 15 B 0001 Mobile River/Bay

MAR APR MAYContractor & 
Dredge AUGJULOCT JANNOV JUN

Project
DEC SEPFEB

RO
G

RA
M

W91278-15-B-0001 Mobile River/Bay
W91278-15-D-0051 Missouri H
$25M IDIQ NTP 25 June, 2015 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead Weeks
Pascagoula
W91278-15-B-0003
W91278-15-D-0083 Captain Frank
$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722G

IN
G

 P
R

y y

Coastal Cutterhead Rental Adv. 21 Jun 16
27-30 inch Cutterhead Gulfport

$25M IDIQ POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

24 inch Cutterhead Inland
W91278-14-B-0005 GIWW Escambia River
W91278-14-D-0032

BO   21 Jul 16

Kelly L

6 
DR

ED
G

Tenn-Tom St. George
$25M IDIQ POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

Mobile District Rental Adv. 17 Feb 16 BW&T
24 inch Cutterhead

Tenn-Tom

$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722

BO   17 Mar 16

IC
T F

Y1
6

Tenn-Tom Integris
Divide Cut RFP: 15 Oct 15
8A Set-aside BO: 02 Nov 15

POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722
Port St Joe, FL Adv Sep 16

BO  Oct 16
POC - Tom Beckham 251-694-4535

Barrier Island Restoration LE
 D

IS
TR

6

Petit Bois Borrow  Area 1 to Camille Cut  TBD
POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

M
O

BI
L



MOBILE HARBOR
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Mobile County, Alabama

DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline

PLACEMENT O t /U l dPLACEMENT:  Open water/Upland

QUANTITY: 2 - 3 MCY

DEPTH: 45 - 40 feet

BUSINESS TYPE: 27 - 30” IDIQ Rental

ADVERTISE:

BID OPENING:

AWARD:

ISSUE NTP:

COMMENCE DREDGING: FY17COMMENCE DREDGING:  FY17

DREDGE COMPLETE:  Varies

7



PASCAGOULA
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Jackson County, Mississippi
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline
PLACEMENT O t /U l dPLACEMENT:  Open water/Upland
QUANTITY: 1-2 MCY
DEPTH:  42 feet

BUSINESS TYPE: 27”-30” IDIQ Rental
ADVERTISE:
BID OPENING:
AWARD:
ISSUE NTP:
COMMENCE DREDGING: FY 17
DREDGE COMPLETE: VariesDREDGE COMPLETE:  Varies

8



GULFPORT
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Harrison County, Mississippi
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline
PLACEMENT O tPLACEMENT:  Open water
QUANTITY: 1-2 MCY
DEPTH:  36 feet

BUSINESS TYPE: 27”-30” IDIQ Rental
ADVERTISE:
BID OPENING:
AWARD:
ISSUE NTP:
COMMENCE DREDGING: Late FY 16
DREDGE COMPLETE: VariesDREDGE COMPLETE:  Varies

9



         Hopper                 Awarded Contract General Navigation POC:
         Pipeline       Awarded Contract FY 16 George F. Rush 251-694-3715

Mobile Harbor, AL Adv 2 Apr 14
FY14 #2 Hopper Rental BO 16 Dec 15

NOV JUN
Project

DEC SEPFEB

Updated 06 Oct 2016

Contractor & 
Dredge AUGJULOCT JAN MAR APR MAY

M FY14 #2, Hopper Rental BO 16 Dec 15
$8M IDIQ  W91278-14-B-0004 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead Mike Hooks
Mobile
W91278-15-B-0001 Mobile River/Bay
W91278-15-D-0051 Missouri H
$25M IDIQ NTP 25 June, 2015 POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

27-30 inch Cutterhead WeeksRO
G

RA

Pascagoula
W91278-15-B-0003
W91278-15-D-0083 Captain Frank
$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722

Coastal Cutterhead Rental Adv. 21 Jun 16
27-30 inch Cutterhead GulfportBO   21 Jul 16

G
IN

G
 P

$25M IDIQ POC - Ashley Kleinschrodt 251-694-3726

24 inch Cutterhead Inland
W91278-14-B-0005 GIWW Escambia River
W91278-14-D-0032

Tenn-Tom St. George
$25M IDIQ POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

Mobile District Rental Adv. 17 Feb 16 BW&T
24 i h C tt h d

Kelly L

BO 17 M 16

6 
DR

ED
G

24 inch Cutterhead
Tenn-Tom

$25M IDIQ POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722

Tenn-Tom Integris
Divide Cut RFP: 15 Oct 15
8A Set-aside BO: 02 Nov 15

POC Barry Dailey 251 694 3722

BO   17 Mar 16

RI
C

T F
Y1

POC - Barry Dailey 251-694-3722
Port St Joe, FL Adv Sep 16

BO  Oct 16
POC - Tom Beckham 251-694-4535

Barrier Island Restoration 
Petit Bois Borrow  Area 1 to Camille Cut  TBD

POC - Don Greene 251-694-3730

LE
 D

IS
TR

10

M
O

BI
L



BWT & TENN TOM
FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOCATION:  Alabama and Mississippi
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline
PLACEMENT:  Upland
QUANTITY: 1 MMCY
DEPTH: 9 feet

” ” lBUSINESS TYPE: 20”-24” IDIQ Rental
ADVERTISE: February 17, 2016
BID OPENING:  March 17, 2016
AWARD:  March 2016
ISSUE NTP:  June 2016
COMMENCE DREDGING:  June 2016
DREDGE COMPLETE:  August 2016

11



PORT ST. JOE FLORIDA

ALABAMAMISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANNA

LOCATION:  Gulf County, Florida
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline/Hopper
PLACEMENT U l dPLACEMENT:  Upland
QUANTITY: 5 MCY
DEPTH:  35 - 37 feet

BUS. TYPE:  IFB Unit Cost
ADVERTISE:  Late FY 16
BID OPENING:
AWARD:
ISSUE NTP:
COMMENCE DREDGING: Early FY 17
DREDGE COMPLETE:

12



MISSISSIPPI BARRIER ISLAND RESTORATION
LOCATION H i C tLOCATION:  Harrison County, 
Mississippi

DREDGE TYPE:  Hopper/other

PLACEMENT: Breach ClosurePLACEMENT:  Breach Closure

QUANTITY: 6.7 MCY

DEPTH: n/a

BUSINESS TYPE: IFB

ADVERTISE: May 2016

BID OPENING: July 2016

AWARD:

ISSUE NTP:

COMMENCE DREDGING: Late FY 16

DREDGE COMPLETE:  Varies

13



 Total In-Place Quantity = 6 7 MCY

MISSISSIPPI BARRIER ISLAND RESTORATION
 Total In Place Quantity = 6.7 MCY
 Total Berm Length = Approx. 24,500 feet
 Berm Crest Width / Elevation = 500 ft / +5 ft NAVD88
 Side Slopes Assumptions: Side Slopes Assumptions:

► Above MHW = 1V:12H (considering providing a range for 
acceptance)

► Below MHW = 1V:20H (will not be enforced for acceptance)► Below MHW  1V:20H (will not be enforced for acceptance)

14


